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Judith Chico-Roman 
Alachua County School District 
Director, Secondary Curriculum 
620 East University Avenue 
Gainesville, FL 32601 
Phone: 352-955-7544 
Email: chicoromanj@sbac.edu 
 
Melissa Dougherty 
Alachua County School District 
620 East University Avenue 
Gainesville, FL 32601 
Phone: 352-955-7035 
Email: DougheMP@sbac.edu 
 
Anne Martin 
Bay County School District 
450 East 11th Street 
Panama City, FL 32401 
Phone: 850-872-4706 ext. 119 
Email: MartiLA@bay.k12.fl.us 
 
Mary Bland 
Brevard County School District 
Coordinator, Student Services 
2700 Judge Fran Jamieson Way 
Viera, FL 32940 
Phone: 321-633-1000 ext. 565 
Email: bland.mary@brevardschools.org 
 
Michael Folger 
Brevard County School District 
Director 
2700 Judge Fran Jamieson Way 
Viera, FL 32940 
Phone: 321-633-1000 ext. 567 
Email: Michael.Folger@brevardschools.org 
 
David Watkins 
Broward County School District 
1400 NW 14th Street 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311 
Phone: 754-321-1600 
Email: David.Watkins@browardschools.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Charisse Merchant 
Broward County School District 
1400 NW 14th Street 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311 
Phone: 754-321-1657 
Email: Charisse.Merchant@browardschools.com 
 
Jeff Williams 
Broward County School District 
1400 NW 14th Street 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311 
Phone: 754-321-1657 
Email: JLWilliams@browardschools.com  
 
Debra Stanley 
Citrus County School District 
1007 West Main Street 
Inverness, FL 34450 
Phone: 352-726-1931 ext. 2248 
Email: StanleyD@citrus.k12.fl.us 
 
Treasure Pickett 
Clay County School Board 
2300 Kingsley Avenue #20 
Orange Park, Florida 32073 
Phone: 904-336-6919 
Email: Treasure.Pickett@myoneclay.net 
 
Dr. Cynthia M. Janssen 
Collier County School District 
3710 Estey Avenue 
Naples, FL 34109 
Phone 239-377-1050 or -1051 
Email: JansseCy@collierschools.com 
 
Alberto Iber 
Dade County School District 
6310 NW 27th Avenue 
Miami, FL 33142 
Phone: 305-694-4465 
Email: AlbertoIber@dadeschools.net 
 
Arnold Montgomery 
Dade County School District 
6310 NW 27th Avenue 
Miami, FL 33142 
Phone: 305-694-4465 
Email: Amontgomery@dadeschools.net 
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Edward Robinson 
Duval County School District 
1840 West 9th Street 
Jacksonville, FL 32209 
Phone: 904-630-6858 ext. 326 or 314 
Email: RobinsonE2@duvalschools.org 
 
Jackie Simmons 
Duval County School District 
1840 West 9th Street 
Jacksonville, FL 32209 
Phone: 904-630-6858 
Email: SimmonsJ@duvalschools.org 
 
Latonya Parker 
Duval County School District 
1840 West 9th Street 
Jacksonville, FL. 32209 
Phone: 904-630-6640 ext. 155 
Email: ParkerL@duvalschools.org 
 
Aaron Dubreuil 
Escambia County School District 
30 East Texar Street 
Pensacola, FL 32503 
Phone: 850-430-7439 
Email: Adubreuil@ecsdfl.us 
 
Kerri Coots 
Escambia County School District 
30 East Texar Street 
Pensacola, FL 32503 
Phone: 850-430-7438 
Email: KCoots@ecsdfl.us 
 
Rex Mitchell 
Hamilton County School District 
5683 US Highway 129 South 
Japser, FL 32052 
Phone: 386-792-7800 
Email: Rex.Mitchell@hamiltonfl.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Jill Kolasa 
Hernando County School District 
919 North Broad Street 
Brooksville, FL 34601 
Phone: 352-797-7088 ext. 413 
Email: Kolasa_J@hcsb.k12.fl.us 
 
Theoron Smith 
Hernando County School District 
919 North Broad Street 
Brooksville, FL 34601 
Phone: 352-797-7088 ext. 413 
Email: Smith_T@hcsb.k12.fl.us 
 
Earnest Wood 
Hillsborough County School District 
1202 East Palm Avenue 
Tampa, FL 33605 
Phone: 813-840-7240 
Email: earnest.wood@sdhc.k12.fl.us  
 
Michael Kilts 
Jackson County School District 
2903 Jefferson Street 
Marianna, FL 32446 
Phone: 850-482-1200 
Email: Michael.Kilts@jcsb.org 
 
Sebrina Dillon-Banks 
Lake County School District 
201 West Burleigh Boulevard 
Tavares, FL 32778 
Phone: 352-742-6980 
Email: Dillon-Bankss@lake.k12.fl.us  
 
James Buchanon 
Lee County School District 
2855 Colonial Boulevard 
Fort Myers, FL 33966 
Phone: 239-335-1470 
Email: JamesLB@leeschools.net  
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Sheldon Bruton 
Leon County Schools 
2757 West Pensacola Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32304 
Phone: 850-410-8083 ext. 2032  
Email: bruton@leonschools.net  
 
Gay Lewis 
Liberty County School District 
P.O. Box 429 
Bristol, FL 32321 
Phone: 850-643-2275 
Email: Gay.Lewis@lcsb.org 
 
Ben Killingsworth 
Madison County School District 
210 Northeast Duval Avenue 
Madison, FL 32340 
Phone: 850-973-1534 
Email: Ben.Killingsworth@madison.k12.fl.us 
 
David McCarron 
Manatee County School District 
2501 63rd Avenue 
East Bradenton, FL 34206 
Phone: 941-751-6550 ext. 2046 
Email: mccarrond@manateeschools.net  
 
Ken McAteer 
Marion County School District 
1517 Southeast 30th Avenue, Suite 1 
Ocala, FL 34471 
Phone: 352-236-0505 
Email: William.McAteer@marion.k12.fl.us 
 
Dwan Thomas 
Marion County School District 
1517 Southeast 30th Avenue, Suite 1 
Ocala, FL 34472 
Phone: 352-671-6860 
Email: Dwan.Thomas@marion.k12.fl.us 
 
Mike Henriquez 
Monroe County School District 
5901 College Road 
Key West, FL 33040 
Phone: 305-293-1400 ext. 54420 
Email: Mike.Henriquez@keysschools.com 
 

Teri Schroeder 
Okaloosa County School District 
120 Lowery Place 
Fort Walton Beach, FL 32548 
Phone: 850-833-3108 
Email: Teresa.Schroeder@mail.okaloosa.k12.fl.us 
 
Dylan Tedders 
Okeechobee County School District 
1000 Northwest 34th Street 
Okeechobee, FL 34974 
Phone: 863-462-5000 ext. 273 
Email: TeddersDy@okee.k12.fl.us 
 
Ima McCray 
Orange County School District 
2510 Gulfstream Road 
Orlando, FL 32805 
Phone: 407-245-1555 ext. 2112226 
Email: Ima.McCray@ocps.net 
 
Karen Combs 
Osceola County School District 
2320 New Beginnings Road 
Kissimmee, FL 34744 
Phone: 407-343-8714 
Email: Karen.Combs@osceolaschools.net 
 
Marcus Caver 
Palm Beach County School District 
1800 Osceola Drive 
West Palm Beach, FL 33409 
Phone: 561-681-5908 or 561-714-5965 
Email: Marcus.Caver@palmbeachschools.org 
 
Elaine Hubbard-Williams 
Palm Beach County School District 
1800 Osceola Drive 
West Palm Beach, FL 33409 
Phone: 561-881-4740 
Email: Elaine.Hubbard-
Williams@palmbeachschools.org 
 
Ramon Suarez 
Pasco County School District 
7227 Land O' Lakes Boulevard 
Land O' Lakes, FL 34638 
Phone: 813-794-2209 
Email: RSuarez@pasco.k12.fl.us 
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Eric McManus 
Pinellas County School District 
301 4th Street Southwest 
Largo, FL 33779 
Phone: 727-588-6065 
Email: McManusE@pcsb.org 
 
Michelle Topping 
Pinellas County School District 
301 4th Street Southwest 
Largo, FL 33779 
Phone: 727-588-6064 or 727-638-1714 
Email: ToppingL@pcsb.org 
 
Ricky Wiggs 
Polk County School District 
910 Lowry Avenue 
Lakeland, FL 33801 
Phone: 863-499-2954 
Email: Ricky.Wiggs@polk-fl.net 
 
Richard Church 
St. Johns County Schools 
40 Orange Street 
St. Augustine, FL 32084 
Phone: 904-547-7689 
Email: Richard.Church@stjohns.k12.fl.us 
 
Paul Abbatinozzi 
St. Johns County Schools 
40 Orange Street 
St. Augustine, FL 32084 
Phone: 904-547-7689 
Email: Paul.Abbatinozzi@stjohns.k12.fl.us 
 
Dr. Helen Wild 
St. Lucie County School District 
1905 South 11th Street 
Ft. Pierce, FL 34950 
Phone: 772-468-5253 
Email: Helen.Wild@stlucieschools.org 
 
Ellen Harden 
St. Lucie County School District 
1901 South11th Street 
Fort Pierce, FL 34950 
Phone: 772-468-5190 
Email: Ellen.Harden@stlucieschools.org 

 
Sunny Booker 
St. Lucie County School District 
1901 South 11th St 
Fort Pierce, FL 34950 
Phone: 772-429-7535 
Email: Sunny.Booker@stlucieschools.org 
 
Matthew Elixson 
Union County School District 
55 Southwest 6th Street 
Lake Butler, FL 32054 
Phone: 386-496-2045 ext. 237 
Email: ElixsonM@union.k12.fl.us 
 
Colleen Kirvan 
Volusia County School District 
3875 Tiger Bay Road 
Daytona Beach, FL 32114 
Phone: 386-947-5990 
Email: Colleen.Kirvan@volusia.k12.fl.us  
 
Dale Johns 
Volusia County School District 
3875 Tiger Bay Road 
Daytona Beach, FL 32114 
Phone: 386-947-5990 
Email: DAJohns@volusia.k12.fl.us 
 
Charlie Morse 
Walton County School District 
145 Park Street, Suite 5 
DeFuniak Springs, FL 32435 
Phone: 850-892-1111 
Email: MorseC@walton.k12.fl.us 
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